(A)  Loans for units not subject to subparagraph (D) shall be at 5 percent simple interest. Loans for units subject to
subparagraph (D) shall be at 3 percent simple interest. All principal and interest shall be due and payable in 20 years.

(B)  Assistance for units not subject to subparagraph (D) shall not exceed thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) per unit.
Assistance for units subject to subparagraph (D) shall not exceed fifty-five thousand dollars ($55,000) per unit.

(C)  The amount of the loan, in combination with all debt recorded in a senior position to the loan, shall not exceed 90 percent
of the appraised after-rehabilitation value of the security for the loan.

(D)  Twenty percent of the units in the project shall be reserved for households having an income equal to 50 percent or less of

[...]

The department shall require, as a condition of loan closing, a signed certificate that prevailing wages have
been, or will be, paid in conformance with the requirements of Chapter 1 (commencing with Section 1720) of Part 7 of the

Labor Code and that labor records shall be made available to any enforcement agency upon request.

(2)  Two million four hundred thousand dollars ($2,400,000) of that appropriation shall be used by the department for planning
grants as specified in subdivision (b) of Section 50898.1.

(3)  The balance of that appropriation shall be available for uses authorized by subdivision (a) of Section 50898.1.

(Amended by Stats.